Compensation to be paid to Consultant shall be in 
accordance with the Schedule of Charges set forth in Attachment 1, which is 
incorporated herein by reference.  In addition to the Compensation for the 
Agreement, compensation for Amendment No. 1 services shall in no event exceed 
$91,745 (Ninety one thousand seven hundred forty five dollars) without 
additional authorization from the City.  In no event shall total compensation for 

work performed pursuant to this Agreement and Amendments No. 1 exceed 
$199,425 (One hundred ninety nine thousand four hundred twenty five dollars) 
without additional authorization from the City.  Payment by City under this 
Agreement shall not be deemed a waiver of defects, even if such defects were 
known to the City at the time of payment.” 

4. Except as otherwise provided in this Amendment, the Agreement shall continue in